



# RefectoCil Styling Gel

Eyelash and Eyebrow Gel, 9 ml.



## Care, protection & style for tinted lashes and brows

The unique colour protect formula shields the lashes and brows so they appear freshly tinted for a longer time. D-Pantehmol binds moisture and provides shine. In addition, unruly hair is fixed in the desired position.

### Target group:

- Ideal for finishing a lash or brow styling treatment
- For colour protection, styling and care for the hair

### Application:

Apply to lashes and brows daily. Can also be used as a fresh up for in between.

### Ingredients:

Aqua, Alcohol denat., Glycerin, VP/VA Copolymer, Sodium PCA, Xanthan Gum, Carbomer, Arginine, Sodium Lactate, Tocopheryl Acetate, Panthenol, Sodium Hydroxide, Aspartic Acid, PCA, Glycine, Alanine, Serine, Valine, Isoleucine, Proline, Threonine, Histidine, Phenylalanine.




### Logistic data:

Article number	Sales unit EAN & measurements	Order unit EAN & measurements	Transport unit	Customs tariff number
05877 05877R	9 003877 901747 measures (cm): 10,5x2,5wx2,5h content: 9ml weight: 0,2kg	9 003877 901754 (12 pcs.box) RUS: 9 003877 901761 measures (cm): 15x11wx5h (12 pcs.box) content: 12 tubes (12 pcs.box) weight: 2,6kg	measures (cm): 45,3lx32bx32,4h content: 192 tubes weight: 40kg	33079000



## Product information:

Product description:	Formula code: KO 0073 Colour protecting gel for care of eyebrows and eyelashes. Vegan
Specifications:	Density: 0,99 ... 1,01 g/cm <sup>3</sup>
Stability data:	Marked with  6M Minimum durability after first opening: 6 months
Where to be found:	Tube fold and imprint on folded box
Batch code:	Tube fold and imprint on folded box
Certifications:	Grüner Punkt
Storage conditions:	Store cool. Always close container after use.
Particular precautions according to EU Cosmetics Regulation:	None.
Additional information	The product may cause an allergic reaction. We recommend an allergy test (Patch test) before the first application.
Disclaimer	For cosmetic products no Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) are required by European (EC) law. This document is not a Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) in the sense of European (EC) chemicals legislation. It is given voluntarily and only for information of customers. We will take no liability for any consequences of improper use or misuse of our products.



**GROUP DATA SHEET**  
**Hair conditioner**  
Last modified: 2016-02-05, GWC

**1. Identification of the product**

Mainly opaque, partly coloured emulsions, fat mixtures or gels of cream-like consistency. Mostly in bottles or also in tubes or jars made of plastic.

**2. Hazards identification**

When used properly, the product is safe and tolerable in accordance with the legal provisions (Article 3 of the EU Cosmetics Regulation). The following information applies to inadvertent misuse or accidents as well as possible commercial uses.

**3. First aid measures**

Measures in the event of

–contact with eyes: remove contact lenses, if present, then rinse immediately with plenty of lukewarm water; if irritation occurs, consult doctor (ophthalmologist) as a precautionary measure.

–ingestion of larger amounts: do not induce vomiting. Rinse out mouth and drink about one glass of water. Where appropriate, consult competent Poison Control Centre or doctor.

When consulting a doctor or a Poison Control Centre, always have packaging or label and possibly package insert available.

**4. Fire fighting measures**

All common extinguishing agents are suitable.

**5. Accidental release measures; disposal considerations**

In the event of spillage/leakage: mop up main volume with cloths; when larger amounts are involved, dispose of cloths and mopping up material. Remove rest with water and common cleaning agent.

Attention: danger of slipping.

Packaging should be recycled after residual emptying. Filled, unused packages must be disposed of separately in accordance with the waste management directives of the municipality.

**6. Handling and storage**

Must be used in accordance with manufacturer's instructions. Observe any warnings on packaging.

Avoid contact with eyes.

Store in a cool and dry place (not above room temperature).

**7. Other information**

Refer to conditions of use and any warnings on the product or packaging.

When consulting a Poison Control Centre always keep packaging or label and possibly package insert available.